## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 598 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: S3/14/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011	I	HOUSE BILL 1298
4			
5	By: Representatives J. Roebuck,	Hobbs, J. Dickinson, Powers, Pennartz, Clemmer, M	<b>IcCrary</b>
6	By: Senators Salmon, P. Malone		
7			
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9		SURE THAT MISSING CHILD INFORMATION WI	LL
10	BE ENTERED II	NTO THE MISSING PERSONS INFORMATION	
11	CLEARINGHOUS	E; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15		URE THAT MISSING CHILD INFORMATION	
16		E ENTERED INTO THE MISSING PERSONS	
17	INFORMA	ATION CLEARINGHOUSE.	
18			
19	DD 75 DV 650 DV 650		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENI	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS	:
21	CECTION 1 Aulton	C-d- 5 12 12 201 dd-d dd	f-11
22 23		as Code § 12-12-801 is amended to read	
23 24	•	of missing child — Notation on records law enforcement officer or the Attorne	
24 25		guardian, or other person having custo	•
26	•	g, the law enforcement officer or the	•
27	General shall.	b, the law enforcement officer of the f	iccorney
28	· <del>-</del>	that the missing child information is	entered into
29		rmation Clearinghouse within the Arkan	
30		§ 12-12-205 and the National Crime In:	
31	Center; and		
32		<u>Within</u> five (5) business days after be:	ing <del>so</del> notified
33	by the parents, guardian	, or other person having custody of the	e child, inform
34		n receipt requested, the Division of V	
35	the Department of Health	and the superintendent or school admin	<u>nistrator</u> of
36	the school where the chi	ld was attending that the child has bee	en reported as

1	missing.
2	(b) The division shall enter on or attach to the child's birth
3	certificate a notice that the child has been reported missing. The school the
4	child was attending shall make or attach the same notation on the child's
5	school records.
6	
7	/s/J. Roebuck
8	
9	
10	APPROVED: 03/23/2011
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	